LI 8000155750

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ād	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	nly

100316993401

18 AUG 15 AM 7: 4 1

N COOPER AUG 21 2018

	COVER LETTER	
	egistration Section ivision of Corporations	
(SUBJECT:	BENJAMIN RE OVERTOWN 613 LLC	
	Name of Limited Liability Company	

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Viktor Goldenberg

Name of Person

Firm/Company

3460 NE 165 Street

Address

North Miami Beach, FL 33160

City/State and Zip Code

viktor.goldenberg@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call;

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

■ \$25.00 Filing Fee

□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

18 AUG 15 AM 7:4

OF CORPORATIONS

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BENJAMIN RE OVERTOWN 613 LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0202 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Benjamin RE Overtown 613 LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), whose Articles of Organization were filed with the Florida Department of State on June 25, 2018 under Document No. L18000155750, adopts the following articles of amendment to its Articles of Organization.

Article IV of the Company's Articles of Organization is hereby revised as follows:

ARTICLE IV – MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be a member-managed company. The name and address of the sole members are:

Viktor Goldenberg, 3460 NE 165 Street, North Miami Beach, FL 33160

Steven Stoler, Uhlandstraße 28, 10719 Berlin, Germany

These Articles of Amendment shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Florida Department of State.

The undersigned has signed these Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Organization pursuant to the provisions of Charter 605, Florida Statutes.

Dated: August 13, 2018.

Benjamin RE Overtown 613 LLC A Florida limited liability company

Viktor Goldenbeg, member

18 AUG 15 AM 7: 40